



Global Compliance & Regulatory Services Ltd

Unit 3, Heads of the Valley Industrial Estate, Rhydymney, Tredegar,
Gwent NP22 5RL, United Kingdom

Tel: +44(0)1685 846547

Fax: +44(0)1685 842466

Email: enquiries@gcrsglobal.co.uk

INGREDIENTS

Under Eye Moisturiser (2017) Moistura

BLK 12221

INGREDIENTS: Aqua (Water), Hamamelis virginiana (Witch Hazel) Water, Stearyl Alcohol, Glyceryl Stearate, PEG-100 Stearate, Propylene Glycol, Cera Microcristallina (Microcrystalline Wax), Lanolin, Caprylic/ Capric Triglyceride, Paraffinum Liquidum (Mineral Oil), Phenoxyethanol, Retinyl Palmitate (Vitamin A Palmitate), DMDM Hydantoin, Arachis Hypogaea (Peanut) Oil, Panthenol (Pro vitamin B5), Polysorbate 20, Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E), Carbomer, Parfum (Fragrance), Triethanolamine, BHA, BHT, Citronellol, Alpha-Isomethyl Ionone

Warning: This product contains Peanut Oil. In case of allergy, do not use.

